

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

A Public Meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: November 23, 2021

TIME: 5:30 P.M.

PLACE OF MEETING: Town Hall – Meeting Room

11936 Ferdinand, St. Francisville, LA 70775

#### **AGENDA**

Call to Order

Roll Call

Prayer

Pledge

Approval of the Minutes from the November 9, 2021 Regular Meeting.

# **PUBLIC MEETING**

Open Regularly Scheduled Public Meeting

Open Floor for Public Comment on Agenda Items

#### New Business:

- 1. PEC Report Bianca Hillhouse absent
  - Approve Change Order #2 for Additional Piping at Water Well #4 on the Royal Street Water Main Improvements Project
  - Approve Spinks Construction, Inc. Pay Request #3 on Royal Street Water Main Improvements for \$85,873.09.
  - Approve the Substantial Completion Certificate for Royal Street Water Main Improvements Project.
- 2. <u>Departmental Updates</u> Mayor Leake
  - a. Mayor's Comments\*Financials provided to Board.
  - b. Attorney Update
  - c. Police Report
  - d. Permitting & Planning Updates
  - e. Main Street Report
  - f. Council Concerns

### 3. Adjournment

Robert P. Leake, Mayor Town of St. Francisville P.O Box 400 – 11936 Ferdinand Street St. Francisville, La 70775. Phone (225) 635-3688

# THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance, please contact Shannon L. Sturgeon, Town Clerk at (225) 635-3688, describing the assistance that is required.

This Institution is an Equal Opportunity Provider.

Town of St. Francisville
P.O. Box 400 \* St. Francisville, LA 70775
\* Phone (225) 635-3688 \* Fax (225) 635-6984 \* email: townhall@townofstf.com